### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APV Systems Limited		12/01/2010	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPX Flow Technology London Limited	
Street Address:	Beehive Ring Road	
City:	Gatwick 2 City Place	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RH60 PA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77912673	FX SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1885792	APV
Registration Number:	1316830	PARAFLOW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041963.000001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0548 \$90 00 554

Name: John H. Weber
Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John H. Weber

Signature: /John H. Weber/

Date: 08/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1
source=Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0549



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

# **Company Number 110117**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## **APV SYSTEMS LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

## SPX FLOW TECHNOLOGY LONDON LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 1st December 2010.





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by

the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006 **TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 08/22/2011 REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0550